

BEFORE THE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Consider)
Electric Procurement Policy Refinements)
Pursuant to the Joint Reliability Plan.)
_____)

R.14-02-001
(Filed February 5, 2014)

**ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY'S REPLY
TO RESPONSE OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 E)
IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY**

JOHN L. GEESMAN

DICKSON GEESMAN LLP
1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2000
Oakland, CA 94612
Telephone: (510) 899-4670
Facsimile: (510) 899-4671
E-Mail: john@dicksongeesman.com

Date: May 30, 2014

Attorney for
ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	A4NR’s REQUESTS ARE DIRECTLY RELEVANT TO R.14-02-001.....	1
III.	PG&E’s ASSERTION OF PRIVILEGE IS OVER-BROAD.....	2
IV.	PG&E INVOKES THE DCISC AS A RED HERRING	4
V.	PG&E FOISTS A PHONY LAST STANDARD.....	6
VI.	A4NR NARROWS ITS MOTION.....	7
VII.	CONCLUSION	7
	PROPOSED RULING.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

People v. Collie (1981) 30 Cal. 3d 43.	3
Watt Industries v. Superior Court (1981) 115 Cal. App. 3d 802	3

CALIFORNIA STATUTES

CCP §2018.030.....	3
--------------------	---

CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS

CPUC General Order 96-B.....	6
CPUC Rule 1.1	7
CPUC Rule 11.1(f).....	1
CPUC Rule 11.3	7, 9

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.94-08-028.....	3
D.04-09-061	2, 3
D.06-06-066.....	6
D.07-01-028	4, 5
D.13-12-053	7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

R.14-02-001 Scoping Memo	1, 2
